Yours very truly, 	 JOSEPH HAAG Secretary. 

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding one 
thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800) to provide means for fire protection work in 
the College of. The City of New York, and that when authority therefor shall have 
been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby author-
ized to issue said corporate stock of The City of New York in the manner provided

[...]

the 1914 Budget. Very truly yours, 	 JOSEPH HAAG, Secretary. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby disapproves 
of the request of the Board of Aldermen, as set forth in a resolution adopted by 
said Board April 1, 1913, for the issue of two thousand one hundred and twenty-
five dollars ($2.125) special revenue bonds, the proceeds whereof to be used by the 
President of the Borough of Brooklyn for the purchase of furnishings for new 
quarters of the Appellate Division of the Supreme Court and the Bureau of Buildings, 
in the Borough Hall, Borough of Brooklyn.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of five thousand one hundred and fifty dollars ($5,150), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Department of Education for the purpose of defraying cost 
of removing two portable buildings from the premises of Public School 15, Borough 
of Queens, and for their re-erection at Russell place and !Childrens lane, Forest Hills